RESOLUTION Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the belowdescribed donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

SCHOOL	FIRST NAME	LAST NAME/ORGANIZATION	RESTRICTION	AMOUNT
District Wide		Duluth Art Institute	Art Program	2,565.50
Denfeld	Attn: Finance	FIRST	Denfeld Robotics	5,000.00
Lester Park		Lake Superior Steelhead Association	Lester Park School Forest	500.00
Ordean East Middle	Kari	Newmann Ness	Destination Imagination	50.00
Ordean East Middle	Sophia	Stalzer Wyant	Destination Imagination	50.00
Ordean East Middle	Ruth & Terry	Saar	Destination Imagination	25.00
Ordean East Middle		Duluth Plumbing Supplies	Destination Imagination	100.00
Ordean East Middle		Hanson House Co.	Destination Imagination	200.00
Ordean East Middle	Charles & Janice	Elliot	Destination Imagination	50.00
Ordean East Middle	Deann	Munson	Destination Imagination	100.00
HOCHS	Jeanne Mock	Kemps Kids in Need Foundation	Families In Transition Program	In Kind
			TOTAL	8,640.50